INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY, KINDERGARTEN,

HINDU COLONY, DADAR (E)
Tel:Supervisors-61379622, Office-61379626
Website: http://www.ies.edu/balodyankg/

Programme for the Month of September 2023
A) Project Display and Celebrations:

Festival & Project Display Day Date Dress Code

Teachers Day Tuesday 05.09.23 Uniform

Gopal Kala/Dahi Handi Wednesday 06.9.2023 Traditional

Ganesha comes to School/ | Friday 15.09.23 Traditional

Ganesh Festival

Anant Chaturdashi Wednesday 27.09.2023 Traditional
B) Assembly:

e Teachers Day: - Only Mini & Jr.KG students will come to school on

Tuesday 5" September’23. Time: 9:00 AM TO 10:30 AM
Project will be displayed. Informative talk will be conducted. Children may offer a
flower to their teachers.

e Gopal Kala/ Dahi Handi: - Gopal Kala / Dahi Handi will be celebrated on Wednesday
6™ September’23.Project will be displayed. Informative talk will be conducted. Mock
Dahi Handi will be demonstrated.

e Ganesha comes to School/ Ganesh Festival: Ganesh festival will be celebrated on
Friday15™ September’23. Prasad will be distributed to the children.

% Children can narrate few sentences on these festivals during School

Assembly.
C) Activities:

1. Segregation and Sorting: Segregation and sorting of seeds
activity will be conducted for Mini / JR / SR on Monday 11.09.2023 & during
school hours. Seeds will be provided by the school.
2. Planting Activity: A planting activity of Methi (Fenugreek) seeds will be
conducted for Mini/ JR / SR on Wed. 13.09.2023. Parents are requested to send a
decorated coconut shell as pot with some soil in it on the same day.
3. Cleaning of Methi (Fenugreek) leaves: On Thursday 14.09.2023 children of
Mini / JR / SR will be encouraged to clean the Methi (Fenugreek) leaves.
4. Community Lunch Day: On Friday 15.09.23 Methi Puri will be enjoyed
during snacks time provided by the school. Accompaniment and dips can be
brought from home.


Tel:Supervisors-61379622

D) Holidays:

Festivals Day Date
Teachers Day Tuesday 05.09.23
Only for SR.KG.students

Gopal Kala/Dahi Handi Thursday 07.09.2023.
Ganesh Festival Tuesday 19.09.2023

To

Friday 22.09.2023
Anant Chaturdashi Thursday 28.09.2023
Month End Friday 29.09.2023

% School will work as usual from Tuesday 03/10/2023.

Dear Parents,

9.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon.
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You are cordially invited for Darshan on Friday 15.09.2023 between

Venue: IES KG & Balodyan

KG Class room

Ms. Nancy Barnes
Supervisor

Soliciting your co-operation

Ms. Gitanjali Patel
Headmistress




